# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/11/2015	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900333966	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hopdoddy Burger Bar Gift Card, Inc.		08/11/2015	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hopdoddy, LLC
Street Address:	15279 N Scottsdale Rd
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85254
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4533406	GOOD KARMA NEVER TASTED SO GOOD.
Registration Number:	4533403	PEACE. LOVE. HOPPINESS.
Registration Number:	4601539	GOODNIGHT/GOOD CAUSE
Registration Number:	4613069	BURGER BOUNCER
Registration Number:	3951042	HOP DODDY
Registration Number:	4149904	HOPDODDY BURGER BAR
Registration Number:	4153528	HD 2010
Registration Number:	4006353	HOPDODDY BURGER BAR
Registration Number:	4743633	LIVING BETWEEN 9 AND 10
Serial Number:	86419214	DODDY BY NATURE
Serial Number:	86557456	LIL' DODDY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0587

900335095

**Phone:** 5125429054

**Email:** deena@deenakalai.com

Correspondent Name: Deena Kalai
Address Line 1: 2203 East 5th St
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOPDODDY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deena Kalai
SIGNATURE: /Deena Kalai/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=2015\_08\_11 HD Domestic TM Assngmt Notarized#page1.tif source=2015\_08\_11 HD Domestic TM Assngmt Notarized#page2.tif source=2015\_08\_11 HD Domestic TM Assngmt Notarized#page3.tif source=2015\_08\_11 HD Domestic TM Assngmt Notarized#page4.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Hopdoddy Burger Bar, Inc., an Arizona corporation ("HD BB Inc."), is identified as the assignee of certain intellectual property in connection with the Hopdoddy restaurants (the "Restaurants");

WHEREAS, HD BB Inc. filed Articles of Amendment on June 23, 2014, with the Arizona Corporation Commission to change its name to Hopdoddy Burger Bar Gift Card, Inc. ("HD GC Inc."), an Arizona corporation with an office located at 512 E Riverside Dr, Ste 150, Austin, TX 78704;

WHEREAS, the Restaurants have adopted and used in their business the trademarks listed below (together, the "Marks"), which are owned by HD GC Inc, and registered and/or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the corresponding Registration Numbers and/or Serial Numbers indicated below; and

WHEREAS, Hopdoddy, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, with an office located at 15279 N Scottsdale Rd, Ste 250, Scottsdale, AZ 85254 ("HD LLC"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the applications and/or registrations thereof in connection with the respective services below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HD GC Inc. does hereby transfer and assign unto HD LLC nunc pro tunc as of August 11, 2015, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hopdoddy Burger Bar Gift Card, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 11th day of August, 2015.

Trademark Name	Registration No.	Services	Notes
Good Karma Never Tasted So Good	4533406	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Restaurant and bar services.	Serial Number: 86086190 Filing Date: 10/08/2013 Registration Date: 05/20/2014
Peace. Love. Hoppiness	4533403	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Restaurant and bar services.	Serial Number: 86086148 Filing Date: 10/08/2011 Registration Date: 05/20/2014
Goodnight/Good Cause	4601539	IC 030. US 046. G & S: Hamburger sandwiches.	Serial Number: 86209221 Filing Date: 03/03/2014 Registration Date: 09/09/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Burger Bouncer	4613069	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Bar and restaurant services.	Serial Number: 86190333 Filing Date: 02/11/2014 Registration Date: 09/30/2014
Hop doddy	3951042	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Restaurant, catering and bar services.	Serial Number: 76702902 Filing Date: 05/10/2010 Registration Date: 04/26/2011
Hopdoddy Burger Bar ("chevron logo")	4149904	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Restaurant and bar services.	Serial Number: 85437844 Filing Date: 10/03/2011 Registration Date: 05/29/2012
HD 2010 logo	4153528	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Restaurant and bar services.	Serial Number: 85437801 Filing Date: 10/03/2011 Registration Date: 06/05/2012
Hopdoddy Burger logo	4006353	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: restaurant and bar services.	Serial Number: 76704238 Filing Date: 08/25/2010 Registration Date: 08/02/2011
Living Between 9 and 10	4743633	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Bar and restaurant services.	Serial No: 86421825 Filing Date: October 13, 2014 Registration Date: 05/26/2015
Lil' Doddy	Pending registration	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Fast-food restaurant services; Restaurant and bar services	Serial No: 86557456 Filing Date: 03/09/2015
Doddy by Nature	Pending registration	IC 043. US 100 101. G & S: Bar and restaurant services	Serial No: 86419214 Filing Date: 10/09/2014

[Signature below]

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

By:

Deena Kalai, attorney of record on behalf of Hopdoddy Burger Bar Gift Card, Inc.

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of triat document.	
State of California County ofALAMEDA)	
On 8.11.15 before me,	Richard (rady, Notony Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared DEENA KALAI	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	RICHARD CRAIG COMM. # 2111307 OF NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D ALAMEDA COUNTY O
Signature MMM	(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0592

**RECORDED: 08/11/2015**